PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5227418

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2008	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GS METALS CORP.	12/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COOPER B-LINE, INC.	
Street Address:	600 TRAVIS, SUITE 5600	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7130521
Patent Number:	6061884
Patent Number:	6112415
Patent Number:	7401560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)273-7684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-273-7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: RONALD E. SHAPIRO

Address Line 1: 11350 RANDOM HILLS ROAD, SUITE 740

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CH161-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD E. SHAPIRO	
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=CH161 1 CRE-032#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047442 FRAME: 0318

505180650

source=CH161 1 CRE-032#page2.tif source=CH161 1 CRE-032#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047442 FRAME: 0319

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GS METALS CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "COOPER B-LINE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"COOPER B-LINE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE ELEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 12:40

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3200512 8100M

081185601

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7027038

DATE: 12-16-08

PATENT REEL: 047442 FRAME: 0320 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:43 FM 12/11/2008 FILED 12:40 PM 12/11/2008 SRV 081185601 - 3200512 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

GS METALS CORP. (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

COOPER B-LINE, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

The undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the names and states of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

GS Metals Corp. Cooper B-Line, Inc. Delaware Delaware

SECOND: That the Merger Agreement between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Cooper B-Line, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its certificate of incorporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is: 600 Travis, Suite 5600, Houston, Texas 77002.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2008.

G:\G-Sec\V-Rita\GS Metals\Merger with B-Line Docs\Cert of Merger - GS Metals into Cooper B-Line - 2008.doc

REEL: 047442 FRAME: 0321

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger is hereby signed for and on behalf of Cooper B-Line, Inc. by its Vice President, who does hereby acknowledge that said Certificate of Merger is the act and deed of said corporation and who does hereby state under penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

Dated: December 8, 2008

COOPER B-LINE, INC.

COOPER B-LINE, INC.

REEL: 047442 FRAME: 0322